
2. Frühlingsbanger
Standings after round 5

Pl. Name Club Rank Rating MMS 1 2 3 4 5 W D L Pts. ScoreX SOS SOSOS

1 Kaku Maekawa Köln 6d 2616 41.0 B-2 W+13 B+4 W+5 B+3 4 0 1 4.0 41.0 198.5 984.5

2 Yuze Xing Heidelberg/Rhein-Neckar-Kreis 6d 2551 41.0 W+1 B+6 W+5 B-3 W+10 4 0 1 4.0 41.0 198.5 984.5

3 Martin Ruzicka Darmstadt 5d 2480 40.0 B-5 B+9 W+7 W+2 W-1 3 0 2 3.0 40.0 198.0 985.0

4 Shukai Kirby Zhang Frankfurt 5d 2558 40.0 W-6 B+11 W-1 B+7 W+5 3 0 2 3.0 40.0 196.0 981.0

5 Niels Schomberg Darmstadt 4d 2444 39.0 W+3 W+7 B-2 B-1 B-4 2 0 3 2.0 39.0 201.0 986.0

6 Shizhao Li Wuppertal 3d 2251 39.0 B+4 W-2 B-8 W-12 W+9 2 0 3 2.0 39.0 196.0 965.0

7 Akira Maekawa Köln 5d 2480 39.0 W+13 B-5 B-3 W-4 W+16 2 0 3 2.0 39.0 195.0 967.5

8 Ruizheng Huang Böblingen 1d 2137 39.0 W+24 B+15 W+6 B-10 B+12 4 0 1 4.0 39.0 189.0 943.5

9 Dominik Jacob Stuttgart 1d 2088 38.0 B+12 W-3 W+14 B+11 B-6 3 0 2 3.0 38.0 192.0 959.5

10 Nils Blarr Frankfurt 3d 2309 39.5 W+8 B-2 1 0 1 1.0 38.0 191.0 942.5

11 Anton Grzeschniok Frankfurt 2d 2227 38.0 B+19 W-4 B-12 W-9 W+14 2 0 3 2.0 38.0 190.5 942.0

12 Marc Stoehr Stoc 1d 2128 38.0 W-9 B+25 W+11 B+6 W-8 3 0 2 3.0 38.0 189.5 949.5

13 Xinghong Chen Düsseldorf 5d 2534 38.5 B-7 B-1 0 0 2 0.0 37.0 191.0 948.5

14 Jan Dewald Mannheim 1k 2006 37.0 W+23 B+20 B-9 W+25 B-11 3 0 2 3.0 37.0 185.5 919.5

15 Richard Wheeldon LGC 1d 2042 37.5 W-8 B+28 B-16 W+18 2 0 2 2.0 37.0 183.5 899.0

16 Soeren Selbach Karlsruhe 1k 1969 37.5 W+18 B+24 W+15 B-7 3 0 1 3.0 37.0 181.5 912.0

17 Daniel Wunderer Pedra 1k 2005 37.0 W-20 B-23 B+32 W+24 B+25 3 0 2 3.0 37.0 180.5 893.5

18 Litao Mei Böblingen 2k 1932 36.0 B-16 W+31 W+35 B+21 B-15 3 0 2 3.0 36.0 180.0 885.5

19 Denis Weber Mannheim 1d 2058 37.5 W-11 B+22 1 0 1 1.0 36.0 179.0 893.0

20 Martin Hershoff Paderborn 1k 1900 37.0 B+17 W-14 B+22 2 0 1 2.0 36.0 178.0 883.5

21 Christoph Vielhauer Frankfurt 1k 2038 36.0 W-25 B-28 B+27 W-18 W+26 2 0 3 2.0 36.0 177.5 885.5

22 Linus Rabeneck Frankfurt 2k 1896 36.0 B+34 W-19 B+26 W-20 W+27 3 0 2 3.0 36.0 177.5 882.0

23 Christian Urbanek Frankfurt 1k 2001 37.0 B-14 W+17 B+24 2 0 1 2.0 36.0 177.0 889.5

24 Rainer Hensel Siegburg 1k 2027 35.0 B-8 W-16 W-23 B-17 W+34 1 0 4 1.0 35.0 183.5 903.0

25 Nico Chiaro Mannheim 1k 2000 35.5 B+21 W-12 B-14 W-17 1 0 3 1.0 35.0 182.0 903.0

26 Tim Robert Wuerfel Lemgo 3k 1847 35.0 W+33 B+29 W-22 W+30 B-21 3 0 2 3.0 35.0 176.0 867.0
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27 Peter Wirth Düsseldorf 3k 1902 35.0 W+36 B+34 W-21 B+29 B-22 3 0 2 3.0 35.0 174.0 870.5

28 Bruno Veltri HAL 2k 1977 36.0 B+31 W+21 W-15 2 0 1 2.0 35.0 173.5 866.0

29 Yvonne Limbach Berlin 3k 1766 35.0 B+30 W-26 B+31 W-27 B+37 3 0 2 3.0 35.0 173.5 861.0

30 Marc Migge Köln 3k 1825 35.0 W-29 B+36 W+34 B-26 W+31 3 0 2 3.0 35.0 171.0 866.5

31 Miles Zhang Frankfurt 2k 1926 34.0 W-28 B-18 W-29 B+34 B-30 1 0 4 1.0 34.0 175.0 873.0

32 Benjamin Wirthmann Darmstadt 1k 2000 36.0 W-17 0 0 1 0.0 34.0 173.0 860.5

33 Sarah Tegtmeier Aachen 4k 1683 34.0 B-26 B+45 W+41 W-37 B+38 3 0 2 3.0 34.0 167.5 821.0

34 Paul Koch Lemgo 2k 1860 33.0 W-22 W-27 B-30 W-31 B-24 0 0 5 0.0 33.0 175.0 881.0

35 Thomas Apelt Frankfurt 2k 1860 35.0 B-18 0 0 1 0.0 33.0 168.0 840.0

36 Laura Lebastard Frankfurt 3k 1733 34.0 B-27 W-30 W+38 1 0 2 1.0 33.0 167.0 829.0

37 Michael Boretzky Frankfurt 3k 1812 34.5 B+33 W-29 1 0 1 1.0 33.0 165.0 821.0

38 Anna-Lena Schulte Recklinghausen 5k 1629 33.0 B+42 W+39 B-36 W+44 W-33 3 0 2 3.0 33.0 164.0 817.0

39 Julian Odloschinski Frankfurt 5k 1590 33.0 W+40 B-38 B+44 W-41 B+46 3 0 2 3.0 33.0 161.0 798.5

40 Jonathan Decembry Lux 5k 1573 33.0 B-39 W-44 W+49 B+43 B+41 3 0 2 3.0 33.0 158.5 797.5

41 Eduard Yang Frankfurt 5k 1645 32.5 W+42 B-33 B+39 W-40 2 0 2 2.0 32.0 162.0 795.5

42 Antonia Kampa Wiesbaden 5k 1573 32.0 W-38 B-41 W-43 B+48 B+44 2 0 3 2.0 32.0 158.5 801.5

43 Len Recheis Go7 6k 1483 32.0 B-44 W+48 B+42 W-40 W+53 3 0 2 3.0 32.0 156.5 786.5

44 Stefan Knappmann Frankfurt 6k 1500 31.0 W+43 B+40 W-39 B-38 W-42 2 0 3 2.0 31.0 163.0 798.5

45 Joerg Abendroth München 5k 1479 32.5 B+48 W-33 1 0 1 1.0 31.0 154.0 773.5

46 Lukas Fritz Karlsruhe 7k 1475 31.5 W+52 B+49 B+53 W-39 3 0 1 3.0 31.0 151.0 752.5

47 Anaid Wunderer Pedra 8k 1263 31.5 B+57 W+50 B+49 W+51 4 0 0 4.0 31.0 145.0 724.0

48 Pavel Laessler Frankfurt 6k 1483 30.0 W-45 B-43 W+52 W-42 B-50 1 0 4 1.0 30.0 156.0 765.5

49 Phuoc Huy Lam Frankfurt 7k 1405 30.0 B+50 W-46 B-40 W-47 B+55 2 0 3 2.0 30.0 155.0 749.5

50 Joerg Rachen Darmstadt 7k 1433 30.0 W-49 B-47 W+55 B-51 W+48 2 0 3 2.0 30.0 150.5 743.5

51 Marcos Rizig-Mursal Darmstadt 9k 1147 30.0 B+59 W+56 B+62 W+50 B-47 4 0 1 4.0 30.0 143.0 714.0

52 Timo Weber Detmold 7k 1417 29.5 B-46 W-55 B-48 W+59 B=57 1 1 3 1.5 29.5 146.0 733.5

53 Yuheng Lu Heidelberg/Rhein-Neckar-Kreis 6k 1514 30.5 W-46 B-43 0 0 2 0.0 29.0 150.5 742.5

54 Nicolas Magee NamBan 6k 1533 31.5 0 0 0 0.0 29.0 145.0 725.0

55 Thomas Luecking Köln 9k 1232 29.0 W+60 B+52 B-50 W+56 W-49 3 0 2 3.0 29.0 144.5 724.5

56 Paul Depping Hannover 10k 1147 28.0 W+63 B-51 W+61 B-55 W+59 3 0 2 3.0 28.0 140.0 691.5
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57 Esther Chevalier Köln 9k 1196 28.0 W-47 B-59 B+63 W=52 1 1 2 1.5 27.5 140.5 694.0

58 Peter Mader Darmstadt 11k 939 27.5 W=64 B-61 B+60 W+62 W+63 3 1 1 3.5 27.5 132.0 665.5

59 Sophia Markus Karlsruhe 9k 1211 27.5 W-51 W+57 B-52 B-56 1 0 3 1.0 27.0 141.5 699.5

60 Stephan Kitten Frankfurt 10k 1100 27.0 B-55 B-62 W-58 W+65 W+64 2 0 3 2.0 27.0 133.0 673.0

61 Minghao Artur Kleefeldt Frankfurt 11k 970 27.5 W+58 B-56 B+64 W+62 3 0 1 3.0 27.0 131.0 662.0

62 Lui Blumenschein Heppenheim (Bergstraße) 11k 973 26.0 B+65 W+60 W-51 B-58 B-61 2 0 3 2.0 26.0 137.0 665.5

63 Sebastian Mai Frankfurt 11k 985 26.0 B-56 B+69 W+64 W-57 B-58 2 0 3 2.0 26.0 131.5 664.5

64 Frank Jacob Stuttgart 11k 865 25.5 B=58 W+65 B-63 W-61 B-60 1 1 3 1.5 25.5 133.0 654.0

65 Ralf Schumann Darmstadt 11k 971 25.0 W-62 B-64 W+67 B-60 B-66 1 0 4 1.0 25.0 126.5 633.0

66 Iris Ramacher Köln 14k 709 24.0 B-68 W-67 W+69 B+70 W+65 3 0 2 3.0 24.0 116.5 569.5

67 Tobias Hongjun He HG 14k 725 24.0 W+69 B+66 B-65 2 0 1 2.0 23.0 113.5 572.0

68 David Turman Frankfurt 16k 456 23.0 W+66 B-70 W+72 (1) B+69 W+71 (1) 4 0 1 4.0 23.0 107.5 530.5

69 Jan Hagemann Bielefeld 13k 726 22.5 B-67 W-63 B-66 W-68 0 0 4 0.0 22.0 119.0 579.0

70 Christiane Hensel Siegburg 17k 387 22.0 W+72 W+68 B+71 W-66 W+74 (4) 4 0 1 4.0 22.0 103.0 494.5

71 David Holland Darmstadt 19k 200 19.0 W+74 (1) B+72 W-70 W+73 (1) B-68 3 0 2 3.0 19.0 95.0 460.0

72 Dagmar Roettsches Mannheim 18k 268 18.0 B-70 W-71 B-68 0 0 3 0.0 17.0 97.0 475.5

73 Mian Doenitz Darmstadt 23k 16.0 B+75 W+74 W+79 (6) B-71 W+76 (1) 4 0 1 4.0 16.0 74.0 340.0

74 Anja Chen Frankfurt 22k 41 15.0 B-71 B-73 W+75 W+80 (5) B-70 2 0 3 2.0 15.0 78.5 375.0

75 Angelika Zinsser Frankfurt 22k 15.0 W-73 B+76 B-74 1 0 2 1.0 14.0 69.0 344.5

76 Samuel Wirthmann Darmstadt 25k 12.0 B+77 W-75 B-73 1 0 2 1.0 11.0 62.0 295.5

77 Tim Seck Frankfurt 25k 12.0 W-76 W+81 (3) W-78 (2) 1 0 2 1.0 11.0 52.5 226.5

78 Mingjie Caspar Kleefeldt Frankfurt 30k 9.0 W+79 B+77 B+80 3 0 0 3.0 8.0 33.5 172.0

79 Leoni Sittner Frankfurt 30k 7.0 W+81 B-78 B-73 1 0 2 1.0 6.0 35.5 188.5

80 Jonas Wirthmann Darmstadt 30k 6.5 B-74 W-78 0 0 2 0.0 5.0 34.0 187.0

81 Janne Abendroth Hanau 30k 6.5 B-79 B-77 0 0 2 0.0 5.0 31.0 163.0
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